

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Monday, October 09, 2023 at 9:30 AM Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Annette Straughter, Chair; Hazel Hunter, Matt Pullin, Milton Melton, Sharyon Mayfield

- **Call to Order**
- Invocation

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

New Business

- 1. Project Update- Michael Walpole, Architect
- 2. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Recommendation of Award For Vernon Street Sewer Project
- 3. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Authorizing Access and Utility Servitudes Grant Between Lincoln Parish Police Jury and City of Ruston, Louisiana
- 4. Discuss Next Steps

Other Business

Public Comments

Adjournment